FI GURE 1 (25 Pages)

Percent all owed new interference: 0. 500
Percent allowed new interference to non Cl ass A LPTV: 2. 000
TW Census data sel ected 2000
Dat a Base Sel ect ed
/ space/ sof t war e/ cdbs/ pt _t vdb. sff
TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 07-14-2010 Time: 13:07:25

Record Sel ected for Analysis

CROALEY USERRECORD- 01 CRONALEY2 LA US
Channel 36 ERP 6. kW  HAAT 502. m RCAMSL 00505 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 030-02-19 Longitude 0092-22-15

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der Site nunber: 01

Last update Cut of f date Docket

Conment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside

Di stance Increnents for Longley-Ri ce Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Cass = LD

Maxi mum hei ght/ power Iimts not checked

Site nunber 1

Azi nut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 6. 000 500. 9 58. 8
45.0 6. 000 500. 6 58. 8
90.0 6. 000 500. 6 58. 8
135.0 6. 000 501. 9 58.9
180.0 6. 000 503. 1 58.9
225.0 6. 000 503. 6 58.9
270.0 6. 000 503. 6 58. 9
315.0 6. 000 502. 6 58.9



LANDMOBI LE SPACI NG VI OLATI ONS FOUND

NONE fromSite # 01

Checks to Site Number 01
Proposed facility OK to FCC Minitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone
Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountai n
Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nati on di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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CRONLEY

Start of

Proposed Station
Cty/State
CRONLEY2 LA

Interference Anal ysis

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal
K21EL
K21EL
WBRL- CA
K22GT
K22GT
K22GT
KWBJ- CD
KDCG- CD
K57&K
KALB- TV
NEW
K36DR
WI'NO- LP
WAL- TV
KARD
WB6CU
WB6CU
NEW
NEW
WB6AC
WB6BY
WB6BY
KFTH- DT
K361 D-D
NEW
KLGV- LP
KLGV- LP
KLGV- LP
K38EG
K38EG
K23Dz
K38EG
WBXH- CA
WBXH- CA
VBXH- CA
K39JV
K39JV
K393V

Cty/State
ALEXANDRI A LA
ALEXANDRI A LA
BATON ROUGE LA
LAKE CHARLES LA
LAKE CHARLES LA
LAKE CHARLES LA
MORGAN CI TY LA
OPELQUSAS LA
ALEXANDRI A LA
ALEXANDRI A LA
BEAUMONT TX
EL DORADO AR
NEW ORLEANS LA
NEW ORLEANS LA
WEST MONRCE LA
GULFPORT M5
GULFPORT M5
HATTI ESBURG
HATTI ESBURG
MCCOVB M5
MERI DI AN M5
MERI DI AN M5
ALVIN TX
BEAUMONT TX
COLLEGE STATION TX
LONGVI EW TX
LONGVI EW TX
LONGVI EW TX
ALEXANDRI A LA
ALEXANDRI A LA
BATON ROUGE LA
LAKE CHARLES LA
BATON ROUGE LA
BATON ROUGE LA
BATON ROUGE LA
OPELQUSAS LA
OPELQUSAS LA
OPELQUSAS LA
LAFAYETTE LA
ALEXANDRI A LA
ALEXANDRI A LA

V5
V5

Di st (km Status
141.
141.
109.

80.
106.
106.
117.

58.
141.
111.
159.
360.
213.
225.
229.
326.
323.
316.
319.
232.
387.
387.
307.
138.
387.
349.
349.
349.
141.
141.
140.

88.
122.
117.
122.

67.

67.

67.

OCQCOOPA~APRPLEANONNOOORPREFPEPONNDNNOOOONWONOONOPRL,POUIOIO © OO

cP BPTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTA
APP BSTA
LIC BLTTL
cP BPTTL
cP BDI STTA
LIC BLTTL
cP BDI STTL
CP MOD BMPCDT
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLCDT
CP MOD BMPCDT
STA BSTA
LIC BLTTL
APP BSFDTL
APP BSFDTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
cP BPTTL
LIC BLCDT
LIC BLDTL
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BSTA
cpP BDFCDTL
LIC BLTTL
cP BPTTL
APP BPTTL
APP BPTTL
APP BSTA
APP BDI STTA
LIC BLTTA
APP BDI STT
APP BSTA
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTTA
LIC BLTTL
cP BPTTL

Application Ref. No.

- 20080411AED
- 20001130AAH
- 20030530ANC
- 20080512ACGA
- 20060103ABZ
- 20070706ACE
- 20090204ACQ
-19941013JE

-20071207ACC
- 20090407ABA
- 20090825AQW
- 20001219AAW
- 20000320AAS
-20080730AKH
- 20070125ACR
- 20050124 AKO
-20041117ADV
-20060630BYH
-20060630BBP
-19890613I |

- 20070828ACU
-20071207ACW
- 20050527BEM
-20071126AHR
-20100119AEB
-20070718AEU
- 20060626 AAZ
-20090911ABH
-20001219ABD
-20071207ACL
-20020822ABQ
-20011113ACJ
-20051103ACL
-20070501AEC
-20100204ACU
- 20060321ACG
- 20060505ABW
-20071011A8BI

- 20030508ACV
- 20001130AAI

-20071207ACM

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station 1



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 K21EL ALEXANDRI A LA BPTTL -20080411AED

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 116.2 LIC BLEDT -20040914ABL

20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 116.2 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
21 K02(B ALEXANDRI A LA 9.6 CP BDI SDTL - 20090824AGJ

21  VBRL-CA BATON ROUGE LA 153.1 LIC BLTTA - 20030530ANC
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 210.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050930AAL

21 VWHNO NEW ORLEANS LA 274.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050413AAK
21 WAPT JACKSON MS 226.6 APP BPCDT - 20091118AFN
21 WAPT JACKSON MS 226.6 LIC BLCDT -20081126ALZ
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 110.1 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 109.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060906 AAW
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 31.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090407ABA
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 90.2 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20070125ACR
36 CROANEY CROWNEY2 LA 141.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 K21EL ALEXANDRI A LA BLTTL -20001130AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 116.2 LIC BLEDT -20040914ABL

20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 116.2 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
21 K02(B ALEXANDRI A LA 9.6 CP BDI SDTL - 20090824AGJ

21  VWBRL-CA BATON ROUGE LA 153.1 LIC BLTTA - 20030530ANC
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 210.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050930AAL

21 VWHNO NEW ORLEANS LA 274.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050413AAK
21 WAPT JACKSON MS 226.6 APP BPCDT -20091118AFN
21 WAPT JACKSON MS 226.6 LIC BLCDT -20081126ALZ
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 110.1 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 109.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060906 AAW
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 31.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090407ABA
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 90.2 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20070125ACR
36 CRONEY CROWNEY2 LA 141.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 WBRL- CA BATON ROUGE LA BLTTA - 20030530ANC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

18 WWAU-TV BUDE Ms 126.7 LIC BLEDT -20090327ABW
20 KZUP- CD BATON ROUGE LA 0.0 LIC BLDTA - 20100308ABT
20 KZUP- CD BATON ROUGE LA 0.0 APP BSTA - 20090611ACY
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 363.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050930AAL
21 VWHNO NEW ORLEANS LA 128.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050413AAK
21 WAPT JACKSON M5 236.2 APP BPCDT -20091118AFN
21 WAPT JACKSON M5 236.2 LIC BLCDT -20081126ALZ
22 KWBJ-CD MORGAN CITY LA 67.6 LIC BLDTA -20090512AAZ
22 KWBJ-LD MORGAN CITY LA 67.6 LIC BLDTL - 20080911AAP
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 96.5 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
24 WJUPL SLI DELL LA 128.6 LIC BLCDT -20040812AAA
25 W.PB-TV BATON ROUGE LA 8.7 LIC BLEDT -20041020ADE
25 W.PB-TV BATON ROUGE LA 8.7 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20091020AAY
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 97.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060906 AAW
29  W/UE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA 134.1 LIC BLCDT -20050614AAH
29  W/UE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA 134.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091028AAP
29  W/UE-DR NEW ORLEANS LA 134.1 APP BPRM - 20090528AFA
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 140.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090407ABA
36 WAL-TV  NEW ORLEANS LA 127.8 LIC BLCDT - 20080730AKH
36 CROALEY CROWNLEY2 LA 109.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
22 K22GT LAKE CHARLES LA BSTA -20080512ACGA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 25.3 LIC BLEDT -20040914ABL
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 25.3 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
22 NEW BEAUMONT TX 77.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYM
22 KUMY- LP  BEAUMONT- ORANGE TX 95.0 LIC BLTTL -20020724AAM
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 287.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060621AAF
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 86.7 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
23 NEW LAKE CHARLES LA 7.1 APP BNPDTL -20100407ABO
25 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 77.4 CP BPCDT - 20100428AAJ
25 KFDM DR BEAUMONT TX 77.4 APP BPRM -20100120ADA



30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 38.7 CP BPCDT -19990714LD
36 CROALEY CROWNLEY2 LA 80.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 K22GT LAKE CHARLES LA BLTTL - 20060103ABZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 56.3 LIC BLEDT -20040914ABL
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 56.3 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
22 NEW BEAUMONT TX 48.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYM
22 KUMY- LP  BEAUMONT- ORANGE TX 64.5 LIC BLTTL -20020724AAM
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 279.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060621AAF
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 117.2 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
23 NEW LAKE CHARLES LA 27.6 APP BNPDTL -20100407ABO
25 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 48.6 CP BPCDT - 20100428AAJ
25 KFDM DR BEAUMONT TX 48.6 APP BPRM -20100120ADA
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 23.5 CP BPCDT -19990714LD
36 CROANEY CROWNEY2 LA 106.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 K22GT LAKE CHARLES LA BPTTL -20070706ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 56.3 LIC BLEDT -20040914ABL
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 56.3 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
22 KDCG- CD OPELQUSAS LA 140.6 LIC BLTTL -19941013JE

22 NEW BEAUMONT TX 48.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYM
22 KUMY- LP  BEAUMONT- ORANGE TX 64.5 LIC BLTTL -20020724AAM
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 279.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060621AAF
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 117.2 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
23 NEW LAKE CHARLES LA 27.6 APP BNPDTL -20100407ABO
25 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 48.6 CP BPCDT -20100428AA]
25 KFDM DR BEAUMONT TX 48.6 APP BPRM -20100120ADA



30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 23.5 CP BPCDT -19990714LD
36 CROALEY CROWNLEY2 LA 106.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 KWBJ- CD MORGAN CI TY LA BDI STTA  -20090204ACQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

15 WNOL-TV NEW ORLEANS LA 124.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620ADC
21  VHNO NEW ORLEANS LA 115.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050413AAK
22 KWBJ-LD MORGAN CITY LA 0.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080911AAP
22  WING- LP NEW ORLEANS LA 106.1 APP BSTA -20090612AHV
22 NEW NEW ORLEANS LA 115.9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CNP
22  WING- LP NEW ORLEANS LA 106.1 CP BDI STTA - 20060630AGU
22 VHLT HATTI ESBURG M5 265.6 CP MCD BMPCDT - 20080619ACC
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 123.4 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
24 WJPL SLI DELL LA 115.9 LIC BLCDT -20040812AAA
25 WPB-TV BATON ROUGE LA 72.5 LIC BLEDT - 20041020ADE
25 WPB-TV BATON ROUGE LA 72.5 CP MDD BMPEDT - 20091020AAY
26 WGNO NEW ORLEANS LA 124.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620ACU
29  W/WUE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA 123.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050614AAH
29  W/UE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA 123.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20091028AAP
29  W/UE-DR NEW ORLEANS LA 123.8 APP BPRM - 20090528AFA
36 WAL-TV  NEW ORLEANS LA 114.3 LIC BLCDT - 20080730AKH
36 CROANEY CROWNEY2 LA 117.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
22 KDCG- CD OPELQUSAS LA BLTTL -19941013JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 88.4 LIC BLEDT -20040914ABL
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 88.4 CP MDD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
22 K22GT LAKE CHARLES LA 140.6 CP BPTTL -20070706ACE

22 VHLT HATTI ESBURG M5 289.7 CP MID BMPCDT - 20080619ACC



22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 352.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060621 AAF
23 KLPB-TV LAFAYETTE LA 27.3 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
25 WLPB- TV BATON ROUGE LA 85.7 LIC BLEDT -20041020ADE
25 WLPB- TV BATON ROUGE LA 85.7 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20091020AAY
26 KLPA-TV ALEXANDRI A LA 126.2 CP BPEDT - 20091020AAH
26 KLPA-TV ALEXANDRI A LA 126.2 LIC BLEDT -20031212ABA
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 144.7 CP BPCDT -19990714LD
36 CROALEY CROALEYZ LA 58.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 K57&K ALEXANDRI A LA BDI STTL  -20071207ACC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

26 KLPA- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 31.9 CP BPEDT -20091020AAH
26 KLPA- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 31.8 LIC BLEDT -20031212ABA
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 109.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060906 AAW
29  W/UE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA 278.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050614AAH
29  W/UE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA 278.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091028AAP
29  W/UE-DR NEW ORLEANS LA 278.7 APP BPRM - 20090528AFA
31 KLAX- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 31.9 CP BPCDT -20080617ADM
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 90.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070125ACR
36 CROALEY CROWLEY2 LA 141.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA BMPCDT -20090407ABA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
34  W/LA-TV BATON ROUGE LA 140.8 LIC BLCDT -20051221A00
34  KMSS-TV SHREVEPORT LA 226.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAB
35 KPRC- TV HOUSTON TX 331.2 LIC BLCDT -19991022ABJ
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 121.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070125ACR

36 CROALEY CROWNLEY2 LA 111.7 APP USERRECORD- 01



Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 10
Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 35A LA ALEXANDRI A BMPCDT  20090407ABA CP
HAAT 481.0 m ATV ERP 820.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 902432 39198. 6

not affected by terrain | osses 900592 39031.8

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 21638 1911.0

lost to ATV I X only 21638 1911.0

lost to all IX 21638 1911.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

34A LA BATON ROUGE BLCDT 20051221A00 LIC
35A TX HOUSTON BLCDT 19991022ABJ LIC
36A LA VEST MONRCE BMPCDT 20070125ACR CP

After Analysis

Results for: 35A LA ALEXANDRI A BVPCDT ~ 20090407ABA CP
HAAT 481.0 m ATV ERP 820.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 902432 39198. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 900592 39031.8
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 25818 2192.1
lost to ATV I X only 25818 2192.1
lost to all IX 25818 2192.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
34A LA BATON ROUGE BLCDT 20051221AC0 LIC
35A TX HOUSTON BLCDT 19991022ABJ LIC
36A LA VEST MONRCE BMPCDT 20070125ACR CP
36A LA CROALEY2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0.4756%
Wor st case new | X 0. 4756% Scenari o 1

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 NEW BEAUMONT TX BNPDTL - 20090825AQW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

34 NEW BEAUMONT TX 13.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYC
34 NEW BEAUMONT TX 5.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090826ACT
35 KALB-TV ALEXANDRI A LA 179.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090407ABA
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 392.5 CP BPCDT - 20080616AAL
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 392.5 LIC BLCDT -19981117KF
35 KPRC- TV HOUSTON TX 154.0 LIC BLCDT -19991022ABJ
36 K361 D-D BEAUMONT TX 22.4 LIC BLDTL -20071126AHR
36 CROALEY CROWLEY2 LA 159.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH A H BB H R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36DR EL DORADO AR BLTTL -20001219AAW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 131.9 LIC BLCDT -20020911ABZ
34  KMSS-TV SHREVEPORT LA 133.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAB
35 NEW EL DORADO AR 8.6 APP BNPDTL -20100510ADD
36 KKAP LI TTLE ROCK AR 170.8 CP BPEDT - 20080618AUA
36 KKAP LI TTLE ROCK AR 170.8 LIC BLEDT - 20090522AFW
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 139.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070125ACR
36 WWAV-TV OXFORD Ms 299.2 LIC BLEDT - 20090612AAK
38 KMCT- TV WEST MONRCE LA 99.7 LIC BLCDT -20071113AD
39 KASN PI NE BLUFF AR 137.6 LIC BLCDT - 20020904 AAF
43 KEJB EL DORADO AR 49.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKK
44  KSHV-TV SHREVEPORT LA 133.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060215ACP
36 CROALEY CROWLEY2 LA 360.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 WINO- LP NEW ORLEANS LA BLTTL - 20000320AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
29  W/UE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA 20.0 LIC BLCDT -20050614AAH



29  W/UE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA 20.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20091028AAP
29  W/UE-DR NEW ORLEANS LA 20.0 APP BPRM - 20090528AFA
34 W/LA-TV BATON ROUGE LA 114.2 LIC BLCDT -20051221A00
36 WAL-TV ~ NEW ORLEANS LA 14.7 LIC BLCDT - 20080730AKH
36 KARD VWEST MONRCE LA 302.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20070125ACR
36 WB6CU GULFPORT MsS 129.4 LIC BLTTL -20041117ADV
39  W.OX BI LOXI M5 129.9 CP BPCDT - 20090930AGN
39 WOX-DR BILOXI M 129.9 APP BPRM -20090710AUS
43  WDSU NEW CRLEANS LA 19.3 LIC BLCDT -20080314ACM
50 WPXL-TV NEW ORLEANS LA 14.8 LIC BLCDT - 20040408ABR
51  W.PN-LP NEW ORLEANS LA 14.8 CP BDI STTL - 20060705ACI
51  W65DE NEW ORLEANS LA 20.4 APP BPTTL -20011106AAN
36 CROALEY CROALEYZ LA 213.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 WAL- TV NEW ORLEANS LA BLCDT - 20080730AKH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
36 WIVY DOTHAN AL 427.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090609AAF
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 317.2 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20070125ACR
36 CROANEY CROWNEY2 LA 225.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA BMPCDT -20070125ACR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 121.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090407ABA
36 KKAP LI TTLE ROCK AR 302.0 CP BPEDT - 20080618AUA
36 KKAP LI TTLE ROCK AR 302.0 LIC BLEDT - 20090522AFW
36 WAL-TV  NEW ORLEANS LA 317.2 LIC BLCDT - 20080730AKH
36 WWAV-TV OXFORD Ms 335.2 LIC BLEDT -20090612AAK
36 KFTH DT ALVIN TX 424.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050527BEM
36 CROALEY CROWLEY2 LA 229.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Total scenarios = 2



Resul t key: 2
Scenari o 1 Affected station 15
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 36A LA WEST MONRCE BMPCDT 20070125ACR CP
HAAT 521.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 697497 42466. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 697113 42365.5
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 63845 1283.5
lost to ATV I X only 63845 1283.5
lost to all IX 63845 1283.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
35A LA ALEXANDRI A BMPCDT 20090407ABA CP
36A AR LI TTLE ROCK BPEDT 20080618AUA CP
36A LA NEW ORLEANS BLCDT 20080730AKH LIC
36A M5 OXFORD BLEDT 20090612AAK LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 36A LA WEST MONRCE BMPCDT 20070125ACR CP
HAAT 521.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Linmted Contour 697497 42466. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 697113 42365.5
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 63845 1284.5
lost to ATV I X only 63845 1284.5
lost to all IX 63845 1284.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
35A LA ALEXANDRI A BMPCDT 20090407ABA CP
36A AR LI TTLE ROCK BPEDT 20080618AUA CP
36A LA NEW ORLEANS BLCDT 20080730AKH LIC
36A M5 OXFORD BLEDT 20090612AAK LIC
36A LA CROALEY2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0000%
Result key: 3
Scenari o 2 Affected station 15
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 36A LA WEST MONRCE BMPCDT 20070125ACR CP

HAAT 521.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 697497 42466. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 697113 42365.5
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 63471 1246. 2
lost to ATV I X only 63471 1246. 2
lost to all IX 63471 1246. 2



Pot ent i al
35A LA ALEXANDRI A BMPCDT
36A AR LI TTLE ROCK BLEDT
36A LA NEW ORLEANS BLCDT
36A M5 OXFORD BLEDT

After Analysis

Results for: 36A LA VWEST MONROE
HAAT 521.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW

20090407ABA CP
20090522AFW LI
20080730AKH LI
20090612AAK LI

BMPCDT

Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

c
C
C

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 697497 42466.7
not affected by terrain | osses 697113 42365.5
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 63471 1247. 2
lost to ATV I X only 63471 1247. 2
lost to all IX 63471 1247. 2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
35A LA ALEXANDRI A BMPCDT 20090407ABA CP
36A AR LI TTLE ROCK BLEDT 20090522AFW LIC
36A LA NEW ORLEANS BLCDT 20080730AKH LIC
36A M5 OXFORD BLEDT 20090612AAK LIC
36A LA CROALEY2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 0000%
Wor st case new | X 0. 0000% Scenari o 1

20070125ACR CP

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
36 WB6CU GULFPORT M5

Interference to Affected Station

16

Appl i cat
BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
29  W/WUE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA
29  W/WUE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA
29  W/WUE-DR NEW ORLEANS LA
34 WHBR PENSACCOLA FL
36 WIVY DOTHAN AL
36 WINO-LP NEW ORLEANS LA
36 WAL-TV ~ NEW ORLEANS LA
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG M5
36 WB6AC MCCOVB M5
39 W.OX Bl LOXI M
39 WOX-DR BILOXI M
43  WDSU NEW ORLEANS LA

Di st (km) Status

i on Ref.

No.

- 20050124 AKO

Application Ref.

103.8 LIC BLCDT
103.8 CP MOD BMPCDT
103.8 APP BPRM
131.9 LIC BLCDT
316.9 CP MOD BMPCDT
119.3 LIC BLTTL
113.9 LIC BLCDT
355.7 CP MOD BMPCDT
108.3 APP BSFDTL
171.9 LIC BLTTL
37.0 CP BPCDT
37.0 APP BPRM
104.7 LIC BLCDT

No.

- 20050614AAH
- 20091028AAP
- 20090528AFA
- 20060627 AAV
- 20090609AAF
- 20000320AAS
- 20080730AKH
-20070125ACR
-20060630BYH
-19890613I |

- 20090930ACGN
- 20090710AUS
- 20080314ACM



50 WFGX FORT WALTON BEACH FL 132.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20091019AFJ

50 WFGX FORT WALTON BEACH FL 131.9 APP BMPCDT - 20051108AFS
50 WPXL- TV  NEW ORLEANS LA 111.9 LIC BLCDT - 20040408ABR
36 CROALEY CROALEYZ LA 326.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 WB6CU GULFPORT M5 BLTTL -20041117ADV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

29  W/UE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA 117.9 LIC BLCDT -20050614AAH
29  W/UE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA 117.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091028AAP
29  W/UE-DR NEW ORLEANS LA 117.9 APP BPRM - 20090528AFA
34  VWHBR PENSACCOLA FL 138.1 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAV
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 375.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AA]
36 WIvY DOTHAN AL 320.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090609AAF
36 WINO-LP NEW ORLEANS LA 129.4 LIC BLTTL - 20000320AAS
36 WAL-TV  NEW ORLEANS LA 127.8 LIC BLCDT - 20080730AKH
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 331.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070125ACR
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG MS 73.5 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BYH
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG MS 67.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630BBP
39 W.OX BI LOXI M 1.7 CP BPCDT - 20090930AGN
39 WOX-DR BILOXI M 1.7 APP BPRM - 20090710AUS
43  \WDSU NEW ORLEANS LA 118.8 LIC BLCDT -20080314ACM
50 WFGX FORT WALTON BEACH FL 138.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091019AFJ
50 WFGX FORT WALTON BEACH FL 138.1 APP BMPCDT -20051108AFS
50 WPXL-TV NEW ORLEANS LA 125.8 LIC BLCDT - 20040408ABR
51 WGEUD-LP PASCAGOULA Ms 58.7 LIC BLTT - 20000317AAR
36 CROALEY CROWNLEY2 LA 323.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG MS BSFDTL - 20060630BYH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 344.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AAJ
36 WVY DOTHAN AL 352.0 CP MOD BWMPCDT - 20090609AAF



36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
Pr op

WINO- LP  NEW ORLEANS LA
WAL- TV NEW ORLEANS LA
KARD WEST MONRCE LA
WB6CU GULFPORT MS
WB6CU GULFPORT MS
NEW HATTI ESBURG MS
WB6AC MCCOMB MS
WB6BY MERI DI AN VS
WVAV- TV  OXFORD MS
CRONLEY CROALEY2 LA
osal causes no interference

162.0 LIC
166.9 LIC
275.6 CP MDD
108.3 STA
73.5 LIC
7.0 APP
98.6 LIC
101.3 CP
332.8 LIC
316.0 APP

BLTTL - 20000320AAS
BLCDT - 20080730AKH
BMPCDT -20070125ACR
BSTA - 20050124 AKO
BLTTL -20041117ADV
BSFDTL - 20060630BBP
BLTTL -19890613I |

BPTTL -20071207ACW
BLEDT -20090612AAK

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Chann
36

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station
Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
NEW HATTI ESBURG M5

19

Application Ref.

BSFDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
- 20060630BBP

Chan Cal | Cty/State
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL
36 WIvY DOTHAN AL
36 WINO-LP NEW ORLEANS LA
36 WAL-TV  NEW ORLEANS LA
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA
36 WB6CU GULFPORT M5
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG MS
36 WBG6AC MCCOVB M5
36 WB6BY MERI DI AN M5
36 WWAV-TV OXFORD Ms
36 CROALEY CROWNLEY2 LA
Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
342.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AA]
345.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090609AAF
161.2 LIC BLTTL - 20000320AAS
165.5 LIC BLCDT - 20080730AKH
282.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070125ACR

67.6 LIC BLTTL -20041117ADV
7.0 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BYH
104.6 LIC BLTTL -19890613lI |
104.0 CP BPTTL -20071207ACW
337.2 LIC BLEDT -20090612AAK
319.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current

Chann
36

Chan
34
34
36
36
36
36

Anal ysi

el

WBG6AC

s of

record
Cty/State
MCCOMB NS

Cal |

Interference to Affected Station

20

Application Ref.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal | Cty/State
W/LA- TV BATON ROUGE LA
WRBJ MAGEE MS
WAL- TV NEW ORLEANS LA
KARD WEST MONRCE LA
WB6CU GULFPORT M5
NEW HATTI ESBURG MS

Di st (km Status

135.4 LIC
123.7 CP MOD
161.7 LIC
184.6 CP MOD
146.7 LIC
98.6 APP

No.
-19890613I |

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20051221A00
BMPCDT - 20080620AJG
BLCDT - 20080730AKH
BMPCDT -20070125ACR
BLTTL -20041117ADV
BSFDTL - 20060630BYH



36 WWAV-TV OXFORD MS 337.9 LIC BLEDT - 20090612AAK
39 W.OX BI LOXI M5 145.4 CP BPCDT - 20090930ACGN
39 WOX-DR BILOXI M 145.4 APP BPRM -20090710AUS
40 WDBD JACKSON M5 99.9 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADU
51 WMX JACKSON MsS 103.1 APP BPCDT - 20090929ADE
51 WMX JACKSON MsS 82.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090724 AAL
36 CROALEY CROWNLEY2 LA 232.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB H R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 VB6BY MERI DI AN M5 BLTTL -20070828ACU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

34  \WRBJ MAGEE MS 36.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AJG
35 WB5CQ MERI DI AN M5 0.0 CP BPTTL -20071207ACT
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 263.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AA]
36 WIvY DOTHAN AL 354.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090609AAF
36 WAL-TV  NEW ORLEANS LA 267.5 LIC BLCDT -20080730AKH
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 282.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070125ACR
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG MS 101.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BYH
36 WB6AC MCCOVB M5 155.2 LIC BLTTL -19890613I |
36 WWAV-TV OXFORD Ms 238.0 LIC BLEDT -20090612AAK
40 \VADBD JACKSON M5 113.5 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADU
44  WWAW TV MERI DI AN Ms 10.1 CP BPEDT - 20000501 AHT
51  WAMX JACKSON M5 114.9 APP BPCDT - 20090929ADE
51  WAMX JACKSON M5 110.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090724AAL
51  Ws9DJ MERI DI AN M5 0.0 CP BDI STTL  -20071207ACV
36 CROALEY CROWNLEY2 LA 387.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 VB6BY MERI DI AN Ms BPTTL -20071207ACW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  VRBJ MAGEE MS 36.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AJG
35 WB5CQ MERI DI AN M5 0.0 CP BPTTL -20071207ACT

36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 263.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AAJ



36 WVY DOTHAN AL 354.8 CP MOD BWMPCDT - 20090609AAF
36 WAL-TV ~ NEW ORLEANS LA 267.5 LIC BLCDT - 20080730AKH
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 282.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070125ACR
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG M5 101.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BYH
36 WBG6AC MCCOVB M5 155.2 LIC BLTTL -19890613I |
36 WWAV-TV OXFORD MS 238.0 LIC BLEDT - 20090612AAK
40 WDBD JACKSON MsS 113.5 LIC BLCDT - 20090612ADU
44  WAW TV MERI DI AN MS 10.1 CP BPEDT - 20000501 AHT
51 WAMX JACKSON M5 114.9 APP BPCDT - 20090929ADE
51 WMX JACKSON MsS 110.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090724 AAL
51  Ws9DJ VERI DI AN M5 0.0 CP BDI STTL -20071207ACV
36 CROALEY CROWLEY2 LA 387.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB BB R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 KFTH- DT ALVIN TX BLCDT - 20050527BEM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KPRC- TV HOUSTON TX 1.1 LIC BLCDT -19991022ABJ
36 KARD VEST MONRCE LA 424.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20070125ACR
36 KDFI DALLAS TX 358.0 LIC BLCDT -20081027AAS
36 CROALEY CROWNLEY2 LA 307.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K361 D-D BEAUMONT TX BLDTL -20071126AHR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 NEW BEAUMONT TX 22.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825AQW
36 WAL-TV  NEW ORLEANS LA 363.1 LIC BLCDT - 20080730AKH
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 265.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20070125ACR
36 KFTH DT  ALVIN TX 177.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050527BEM
36 CROALEY CROWNLEY2 LA 138.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 NEW COLLEGE STATION TX BNPDTL -20100119AEB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
36 KFTH DT ALVIN TX 144.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050527BEM
36 KTFO- CD AUSTIN TX 143.5 LIC BLDTA - 20100609A&XZ
36 KDFI DALLAS TX 218.2 LIC BLCDT -20081027AAS
36 CROALEY CROWNLEY2 LA 387.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH A H B HBH B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 KLGV- LP LONGVI EW TX BLTTL -20070718AEU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 78.8 LIC BLCDT -20020911ABZ
34  KMSS-TV SHREVEPORT LA 78.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAB
36 KKAP LI TTLE ROCK AR 332.9 CP BPEDT - 20080618AUA
36 KKAP LI TTLE ROCK AR 332.9 LIC BLEDT - 20090522AFW
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 242.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070125ACR
36 KFTH DT ALVIN TX 328.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050527BEM
36 KDFI DALLAS TX 209.5 LIC BLCDT -20081027AAS
44  KSHV-TV SHREVEPORT LA 78.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060215ACP
51 KCEB- DR LONGVI EW TX 29.7 APP BPRM -20080514AHH
51 KCEB LONGVI EW TX 29.7 LIC BLCDT -20100212AA0
36 CROALEY CROWLEY2 LA 349.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 KLGV- LP LONGVI EW TX BSTA - 20060626 AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 78.8 LIC BLCDT -20020911ABZ
34 KMSS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 78.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAB
36 KKAP LI TTLE ROCK AR 332.9 CP BPEDT - 20080618AUA
36 KKAP LI TTLE ROCK AR 332.9 LIC BLEDT - 20090522AFW
36 KARD VEST MONRCE LA 242.9 CP MOD BWMPCDT - 20070125ACR
36 KFTH-DT ALVIN TX 328.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050527BEM
36 KDFI DALLAS TX 209.5 LIC BLCDT -20081027AAS
44 KSHV- TV SHREVEPORT LA 78.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060215ACP
51 KCEB- DR LONGVI EW TX 29.7 APP BPRM - 20080514AHH
51 KCEB LONGVI EW TX 29.7 LIC BLCDT -20100212AA0
36 CROALEY CROWLEY2 LA 349.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 KLGV- LP LONGVI EW TX BDFCDTL  -20090911ABH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

35 NEW TYLER TX 55.1 APP BNPDTT -20091123A1'Y
36 KKAP LI TTLE ROCK AR 332.9 CP BPEDT - 20080618AUA
36 KKAP LI TTLE ROCK AR 332.9 LIC BLEDT - 20090522AFW
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 242.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070125ACR
36 KFTH DT ALVIN TX 328.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050527BEM
36 KDFI DALLAS TX 209.5 LIC BLCDT -20081027AAS
36 CROALEY CROWLEY2 LA 349.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38EG ALEXANDRI A LA BLTTL -20001219ABD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

31 KLAX- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 31.9 CP BPCDT -20080617ADM
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 31.2 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20090407ABA
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 90.2 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20070125ACR
38 NEW CROMLEY LA 141.0 APP BNPDTL -20100701ACU
38 KMCT- TV VEEST MONRCE LA 135.4 LIC BLCDT -20071113AD

38 Kl AH HOUSTON TX 354.0 LIC BLCDT -20021022AAH
38 Kl AH HOUSTON TX 354.0 CP BPCDT - 20080619AKV
41 KBCA ALEXANDRI A LA 49.4 LIC BLCDT - 20090618AAN



36 CROALEY CROWNLEY2 LA 141.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38EG ALEXANDRI A LA BPTTL -20071207ACL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

31 KLAX- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 31.9 CP BPCDT -20080617ADM
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 31.2 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20090407ABA
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 90.2 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20070125ACR
38 NEW CROALEY LA 141.0 APP BNPDTL -20100701ACU
38 KMCT- TV VEEST MONRCE LA 135.4 LIC BLCDT -20071113AD
38 Kl AH HOUSTON TX 354.0 LIC BLCDT -20021022AAH
38 Kl AH HOUSTON TX 354.0 CP BPCDT - 20080619AKV
41 KBCA ALEXANDRI A LA 49.4 LIC BLCDT - 20090618AAN
36 CROANLEY CROWLEY2 LA 141.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 K23DZ BATON ROUGE LA BPTTL -20020822ABQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

31 WAE-TV NEW ORLEANS LA 122.8 LIC BLEDT - 20090205AAL
34  W/LA-TV BATON ROUGE LA 34.3 LIC BLCDT -20051221A00
36 WAL-TV ~ NEW ORLEANS LA 120.7 LIC BLCDT - 20080730AKH
38 NEW CROMLEY LA 140.0 APP BNPDTL -20100701ACU
38 KMCT- TV VEEST MONRCE LA 240.3 LIC BLCDT -20071113AD
38  WB6BY MCCOvB Ms 78.8 APP BMPTTL -20001031ABW
39 WBXH CA BATON ROUGE LA 18.6 APP BSTA - 20051103ACL
39 WBXH CA BATON ROUGE LA 27.0 APP BDI STTA - 20070501AEC
39 WBXH CA BATON ROUGE LA 18.6 LIC BLTTA -20100204ACU
42 KGLA- DT HAMMOND LA 124.0 LIC BLCDT - 20070605ABE
45  WGVB-TV BATON ROUGE LA 34.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060103ACW
36 CROANEY CROWNEY2 LA 140.0 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38EG LAKE CHARLES LA BPTTL -20011113AC]

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 31.8 CP BPCDT -19990714LD
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 110.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090407ABA
38 K23DZ BATON ROUGE LA 213.5 APP BPTTL -20020822ABQ
38 NEW CROMLEY LA 88.2 APP BNPDTL -20100701ACU
38 KMCT- TV VEST MONRCE LA 268.5 LIC BLCDT -20071113AD
38 NEW BEAUMONT TX 91.2 APP BNPDTL -20100402ACW
38 Kl AH HOUSTON TX 231.0 LIC BLCDT -20021022AAH
38 Kl AH HOUSTON TX 231.0 CP BPCDT - 20080619AKV
39 NEW | OMA LA 29.0 APP BNPDTL -20100407ABT
39 NEW VI NTON LA 37.5 APP BNPDTL -20100407AAT
40 KBTV-TV PORT ARTHUR TX 72.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081211AC]
41 KBCA ALEXANDRI A LA 91.5 LIC BLCDT - 20090618AAN
36 CROALEY CROWLEY2 LA 88.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 WBXH CA BATON ROUGE LA BSTA -20051103ACL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

31 WAE-TV NEW ORLEANS LA 128.7 LIC BLEDT - 20090205AAL
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 141.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090407ABA
36 WAL-TV ~ NEW ORLEANS LA 124.9 LIC BLCDT - 20080730AKH
38 K23DZ BATON ROUGE LA 18.6 APP BPTTL -20020822ABQ
39 K39JV OPELQUSAS LA 93.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20080403ABI

39 K39JV OPELQUSAS LA 93.6 APP BDI STT - 20060321ACG
39 K39JV OPELQUSAS LA 93.6 APP BSTA - 20060505ABW
39 K39JV OPELQUSAS LA 93.6 LIC BLTT -20071011A8BI

39  WOX BI LOXI Ms 202.4 CP BPCDT - 20090930AGN
39 WOX-DR BILOXI M 202.4 APP BPRM - 20090710AUS
42 KGA-DT HAMMOND LA 129.9 LIC BLCDT -20070605ABE



43  WDSU NEW ORLEANS LA 129.7 LIC BLCDT - 20080314ACM
36 CROALEY CROWNLEY2 LA 122.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 WBXH CA BATON ROUGE LA BDI STTA - 20070501AEC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

31 WAE-TV NEW ORLEANS LA 128.4 LIC BLEDT - 20090205AAL
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 143.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090407ABA
36 WAL-TV ~ NEW ORLEANS LA 123.9 LIC BLCDT - 20080730AKH
38 K23DZ BATON ROUGE LA 27.0 APP BPTTL -20020822ABQ
39 K39JV OPELQUSAS LA 92.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20080403ABI
39 K39JV OPELQUSAS LA 92.9 APP BDI STT - 20060321ACG
39 K39JV OPELQUSAS LA 92.9 APP BSTA - 20060505ABW
39 K39JV OPELQUSAS LA 92.9 LIC BLTT -20071011A8BI
39  WOX Bl LOXI M5 207.0 CP BPCDT - 20090930AGN
39 WOX-DR BILOXI M 207.0 APP BPRM - 20090710AUS
42 K&A-DT HAMMOND LA 129.7 LIC BLCDT - 20070605ABE
43  WDSU NEW ORLEANS LA 129.2 LIC BLCDT - 20080314ACM
36 CRONEY CROMNEY2 LA 117.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB B R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 WBXH CA BATON ROUGE LA BLTTA -20100204ACU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 WAE-TV NEW ORLEANS LA 128.7 LIC BLEDT - 20090205AAL
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 141.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090407ABA
36 WAL-TV  NEW ORLEANS LA 124.9 LIC BLCDT - 20080730AKH
38 K23DZ BATON ROUGE LA 18.6 APP BPTTL -20020822ABQ
39 K39JV OPELQUSAS LA 93.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20080403ABI
39 K39JV OPELQUSAS LA 93.6 APP BDI STT - 20060321ACG
39 K39JV OPELQUSAS LA 93.6 APP BSTA - 20060505ABW
39 K39JV OPELQUSAS LA 93.6 LIC BLTT -20071011A8BI



39 WLOX BI LOXI M5 202.4 CP BPCDT - 20090930AGN

39 W.OX-DR BILOXI M 202.4 APP BPRM - 20090710AUS
42 KGLA-DT HAMMOND LA 129.9 LIC BLCDT -20070605ABE
43 WDSU NEW ORLEANS LA 129.7 LIC BLCDT -20080314ACM
36 CROALEY CROWNLEY2 LA 122.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39JV OPELQUSAS LA BDI STT - 20060321ACG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

31 KLAX- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 112.9 CP BPCDT -20080617ADM
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 58.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090407ABA
39 WBXH CA BATON ROUGE LA 93.6 APP BSTA -20051103ACL
39 WBXH CA BATON ROUGE LA 92.9 APP BDI STTA - 20070501AEC
39 WBXH CA BATON ROUGE LA 93.6 LIC BLTTA -20100204ACU
39 WOX BI LOXI M 291.7 CP BPCDT - 20090930AGN
39 WOX-DR BILOXI M 291.7 APP BPRM - 20090710AUS
41 KBCA ALEXANDRI A LA 56.6 LIC BLCDT - 20090618AAN
36 CROALEY CROWNLEY2 LA 67.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39JV OPELQUSAS LA BSTA - 20060505ABW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

31 KLAX- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 112.9 CP BPCDT -20080617ADM
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 58.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090407ABA
39 WBXH CA BATON ROUGE LA 93.6 APP BSTA - 20051103ACL
39 WBXH CA BATON ROUGE LA 92.9 APP BDI STTA - 20070501AEC
39 WBXH CA BATON ROUGE LA 93.6 LIC BLTTA -20100204ACU
39  WOX Bl LOXI M5 291.7 CP BPCDT - 20090930AGN
39 WOX-DR BILOXI M 291.7 APP BPRM - 20090710AUS
41 KBCA ALEXANDRI A LA 56.6 LIC BLCDT - 20090618AAN
36 CROANEY CROWNEY2 LA 67.4 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBHH BB HBH R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39JV OPELQUSAS LA BLTT -20071011A8BI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

31 KLAX- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 112.9 CP BPCDT -20080617ADM
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 58.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090407ABA
39 WBXH CA BATON ROUGE LA 93.6 APP BSTA -20051103ACL
39 WBXH CA BATON ROUGE LA 92.9 APP BDI STTA - 20070501AEC
39 WBXH CA BATON ROUGE LA 93.6 LIC BLTTA -20100204ACU
39 W.OX BI LOXI M 291.7 CP BPCDT - 20090930AGN
39 WOX-DR BILOXI M 291.7 APP BPRM - 20090710AUS
41 KBCA ALEXANDRI A LA 56.6 LIC BLCDT - 20090618AAN
36 CROALEY CRONLEY2 LA 67.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
40 KAIN- LP LAFAYETTE LA BLTTA - 20030508ACV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
40 \V\DBD JACKSON M5 285.5 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADU
40 KBTV- TV PORT ARTHUR TX 191.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081211AC]
41 KBCA ALEXANDRI A LA 112.6 LIC BLCDT - 20090618AAN
36 CROANLEY CROWLEY2 LA 36.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.



43 K43El ALEXANDRI A LA BLTTL - 20001130AAI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 31.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090407ABA
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 90.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070125ACR
41 KBCA ALEXANDRI A LA 49.4 LIC BLCDT - 20090618AAN
43 KEJB EL DORADO AR 197.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKK
43  \WDSU NEW ORLEANS LA 278.3 LIC BLCDT -20080314ACM
50 KLWB NEW | BERI A LA 115.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090618AAQ
36 CROALEY CROWNLEY2 LA 141.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H BB R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43El ALEXANDRI A LA BPTTL -20071207ACM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 31.2 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20090407ABA
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 90.2 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20070125ACR
41 KBCA ALEXANDRI A LA 49.4 LIC BLCDT - 20090618AAN
43 KEJB EL DORADO AR 197.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AKK
43  \WDSU NEW ORLEANS LA 278.3 LIC BLCDT -20080314ACM
50 KLW\B NEW | BERI A LA 115.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090618AAQ
36 CROANEY CROWNEY2 LA 141.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R
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